501811334 02/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon John BAKER	01/23/2012
Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN	01/24/2012
Krishnan RAMNATH	01/24/2012
Anitha KANNAN	01/25/2012
Dahua LIN	01/31/2012
Qifa KE	01/24/2012
Matthew Uyttendaele	01/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13366385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (425)936-7329

 Phone:
 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT

REEL: 027660 FRAME: 0702

340.00 13366

501811334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334601.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Girija Lourembam
Total Attachments: 8 source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page1.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page2.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page3.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page4.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page5.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page6.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page7.tif source=334601-01-Exe-Assignment-as-Filed#page8.tif	

Case Number: 334601.01 Patent Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Simon John BAKER, Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN, Krishnan RAMNATH, Anitha KANNAN, Dahua LIN, Qifa KE, Matthew Uyttendaele ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Image Annotations on Web Pages" ("APPLICATION"), which:

D	authorizes, and requests, ASSIC Affairs Department, Microsoft Cc 98052, who are associated with (Application No. 13/366.385, fill and filling date, when known:	I PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate prooration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis and office of the control of the co
assigns (*ASSIGNE interest in the INVE therefrom, such as countries (*APPLIC Fo ASSIGNOR, the AS	EE"), is entitled to, and is desirous INTION and the APPLICATION (a continuing applications, in and fo ATION DERIVATIVES")); If good and valuable consideration SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a	id, WA, on behalf of itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and and all other applications and patents derived or the United States, its territories, and all foreign on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ond transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)
DERIVATIVES); AS prosecution of the A	SIGNOR agrees to execute all in APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO and for the purpose of protecting	struments and documents required for the making and N DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
		1/27/17
SIMON BAKER	}	Date: 1/23/17 Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
Juliet Anne BERNS	TEIN	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
Krishnan RAMNAT	Н	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
334601.01 Patent A	esignment	Page 1 of 2

Case Number: 334601.01	Patent Assignment
Anitha KANNAN	Date: ブム 2 5, 2 0 12 Printed Name (If native language is other than English): <u>タイグタク みつかっか</u>
Dahua LIN	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
Qifa KE	Date:
Matthew Uyttendaele	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than

Case Number: 334601.01 Patent Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Simon John BAKER, Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN, Krishnan RAMNATH, Anitha KANNAN, Dahua LIN, Qifa KE, Matthew Uyttendaele ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Image Annotations on Web Pages" ("APPLICATION"), which:

authorizes, and requests, AS Affairs Department, Microsoft 98052, who are associated w (Application No13/366.385_and filing date, when known;	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate to Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis, filed O6-FEB-2012 this APPLICATION's Application No.
□ was filed ona □ is filed concurrently herewith;	and was given Application No;
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desir interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideral ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	d for the United States, its territories, and all foreign ation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the as and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and
Simon John BAKER Miet Onre. Bernstein Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN	Date:Printed Name (if native language is other than English): Date:/24//2 Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
Krishnan RAMNATH	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than English):

334601.01 Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Case Number: 334601.01	Patent Assignment
Anitha KANNAN	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than
Dahua LIN	English):
Qifa KE	Printed Name (if native language is other than English): Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than
	English):
Matthew Uyttendaele	Printed Name (if native language is other than English):

334601.01 Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case Number: 334601.01 Patent Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

i/WE, Simon John BAKER, Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN, Krishnan RAMNATH, Anitha KANNAN, Dahua LIN, Qifa KE, Matthew Uyttendaele ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Jmage Annotations on Web Pages" ("APPLICATION"), which:

au A 90 (A ar □ w	uthorizes, and requests, ASSIGN ffairs Department, Microsoft Con 8052, who are associated with cropplication No. 13/366.385, filed and filing date, when known;	PATEINT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby NEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate poration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington ustomer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis d 06-FEB-2012, this APPLICATION's Application No.
Micr	osoft Corporation of Redmont	1, WA, on behalf of itself and its successors and
		of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and
		nd all other applications and patents derived
	TION DERIVATIVES"));	the United States, its territories, and all foreign
		, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
		d transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and
₩ ,	and interest in the INVENTION a	and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES); Assi	IGNOR acroes to execute all ins	truments and documents required for the making and
prosecution of the AP	PLICATION (and APPLICATION id for the purpose of protecting a	N DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
		Date:
Simon John BAKER		Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
		. Proceeds
Juliet Anne BERNSTI	FIN	Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than
		English):
K. Rammett		
		Date: <u>) / 24/ 2さ (2</u> Printed Name (if native language is other than
Krishnan RAMNATH		Printed Name (if native language is other than English):

334601.01 Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Case Number: 334601.01	ratent Assignme
	Date:
Anitha KANNAN	Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
	Date:
Dahua LIN	Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
	Date:
Qifa KE / / .	Printed Name (if native language is other than
MUH	English):
Matthew Uvttendasle	Date: $\frac{l/22/242}{l}$ Printed Name (if native language is other than
matthem Officiation	Finited Name (ii hasve language is other than Fndish):
	EDI 11 11 125 1 1 3

334601.01 Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case Number: 334601.01 **Patent Assignment**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Simon John BAKER, Juliet Anne BERNSTEIN, Krishnan RAMNATH, Anitha KANNAN, Dahua LIN, Qifa KE, Matthew Uyttendaele ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Image Annotations on Web Pages" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ai A 9i (,⁄ ai □ w	uthorizes, and requests, ASSIGN offairs Department, Microsoft Corp 8052, who are associated with or Application No. 13/366.385, filed and filing date, when known;	NEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate poration, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington ustomer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis d 06-FEB-2012) this APPLICATION's Application No.
		d, WA, on behalf of itself and its successors and
		of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and not all other applications and patents derived
	ontinuing applications, in and for TION DERIVATIVES"));	the United States, its territories, and all foreign
`	***	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNOR, the ASS	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and
exclusive rights, title a DERIVATIVES);	and interest in the INVENTION a	nd the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION
ASS prosecution of the AF	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION nd for the purpose of protecting a	truments and documents required for the making and N DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent nd perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
		Date:
Simon John BAKER		Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
		Date:
Juliet Anne BERNST	EIN	Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
		Date:
Krishnan RAMNAT	Ή	Printed Name (if native language is other than English):
334601.01 Patent As	signment	Page 1 of 2

Date: Anitha KANNAN Printed Name (if native language is other than English): Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than Dahua LIN English): Wife ke Date: ___1/24/2012_____ Printed Name (if native language is other than English): _____柯启发____ Qifa KE Date: Printed Name (if native language is other than Matthew Uyttendaele English):

334601.01 Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 02/06/2012

Case Number: 334601.01

Page 2 of 2

Patent Assignment